LANCASHIRE SCHOOLS ORIENTEERING ASSOCIATION
2002 -2003

Event 3 Nicky Nook 2nd November 2003
Organised by
SOUTH RIBBLE ORIENTEERING CLUB
Incorporating the local heat of the

Yvette Baker Trophy
Note: Full results have already been published, so only results of LSOA competitors are given.
Green Course 4.75km 215m 10 Controls
Posn Name Club/ Class min.sec Score
School
1 Gregory Grace BS BY12/13 47.03 1000
2 Thomas Knapper LRGS BY10/11 47.31 990
3 Ben Smith BRGS BY12/13 49.27 951
14 Rebecca Roberts LGGS GY12/13 58.02 1000
15 Robert Plant BRGS  BY12/13 58.25 805
16 Sophie Kay BS GY12/13 58.39 989
27 Charlotte Finlay BS GY12/13 68.30 847
29 Rachael Bickerstaffe BS GY12/13 69.05 840
Colour Standard
34 Andrew Emery BS BY10/11 70.43 665
38 Jo Bayley BS GY12/13 73.57 785
40 Amy Richardson BS GY11 77.16 751
41 Emma Longworth BS GY12/13 78.41 738
42 Helen O'Rourke BS GY11 79.03 734
48 Lucy Fryer StB GY9/10 84.12 758

Ruth Robinson LGGS GY12/13 dnf



Light Green Course

Posn

26
28
34
38
41

Orange Course

Posn
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35

Name

Tom Heaton
Jain Farrington

David Darlington

Duncan Harris
Edward Marston
Simon Morton
Sophie Clarke
Alastair Livesey
Alison Anthony
James Woods

Abigail Dewhurst

Kimberley Johns

Jack Bickerstaffe

Sarah Finlay
Sally Thompson

Jenny Myers
Peter Lloyd
Joe Weston
Stefan Harris

2.60km

Name

Liam Taylor
James Anthony
Danny Hoyle
Stephen Horrocks
Emily Lester
Alex Willis
Chris Pearson
Thomas Lawson
Carla Harris
Holly Vanston
James Heaton
Rosanna Bury
Alison Grennan
Paula Bateson
Simon Austin
Kin Cheong

Holly Jefters

Ben Dean

Aden Woodall
Amy Petterson
Wes Davidson
Katie Myers
Laura Goldstone+1

3.68km

Club/

School
BRGS
BRGS
BRGS
PFO
BRGS
BS
BS
BS
BBEC
BRGS

Colour Standard

BS
BS
BS
BS
LGGS

SELOC
BS
BRGS
BRGS

Club/
School
BRGS
BBEC
BRGS
BRGS
BRGS
BRGS
BRGS
StB
PFO
BHS
BRGS
BS
BS
THS
StB
BHS

Colour Standard

BS
BS
BRGS
BRGS
BRGS
SCHS
BBEC

130m
Class min.sec
BY10/11 39.25
BY12/13 41.37
BY12/13 45.39
BY10/11 48.45
BY10/11 48.49
BY10/11 51.43
GY9/10 54.59
BY8/9 56.26
GY9/10 58.28
BY10/11 60.25
GY9/10 65.18
GY9/10 69.11
BY8/9 76.23
GY9/10 80.33
GY12/13 100.04
GY9/10 mp
BY8/9 mp
BY10/11 mp
BY10/11 mp
110m
Class min.sec
BY8/9 27.34
BY7 29.56
BY38/9 29.57
BY38/9 30.14
GY9/10 30.15
BY38/9 33.10
BY38/9 37.20
BY38/9 39.12
GY12/13 40.15
GYl11 41.17
BY38/9 41.55
GY9/10 41.58
GY9/10 42.06
GY9/10 44.11
BY8/9 44.20
BY10/11 44,53
GY9/10 45.43
BY38/9 46.14
BY38/9 46.19
GY9/10 47.31
BY38/9 48.52
GY11 53.33
GY9/10 59.27

Score

1000
947
863
809
807
762
1100
768
1034
652

926
874
568
751
549

Score

1000
1013
920
912
1000
831
738
703
676
659
658
721
719
685
622
553

662
596
595
637
564
508
509

11 Controls

9 Controls



Yellow Course

Posn
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1.89km
Name Club/
School
Zoe Harding SROC
Andrew Kirkham BS
Lewis Yeomans PFO
Kris Moekell LRGS
Sophie Horrocks CLee
A Daviest E Morley BRGS
Katrin Harding SROC
Robert Bolton BS
Leonie Greenwood Tul
Victor Clemence LRGS
HuiPui San BS
H Shakeel + S Grimshaw BRGS
Leonie Shaffer BS
E Silkstone + C Dunne BRGS
Kate Parmenter BS
Adam Peterson BRGS
Hannah Smith + Beth Mooney HP
Colour Standard
Samantha Robinson BHS
Katy Meacher BRGS
Thorrun Govind BS
Daniel Riddle BHS
E Heskin + R O'Gorman BRGS
Chris Walker RStT
W Maden + H Jones BRGS
Matthew Gardner ScP
A+R Gardner + H Heskett ScP
James Gardner ScP
Thomas Gibb HP
Ceit Jesmont+2 FPS
Alistair Cannon BS
Amy Dennis BS
Louise Hrynkiewicz BS
Mark Bland BHS
Chris Hill RStT
A Millward + A McDermott BRGS
Ben Heaton BRGS

Class

GJUN
BY7
BY7

BY&8/9

GJUN

GY7/8

GJUN
BY7

GY7/8

BY&8/9

GY7/8
BY7

GY7/8

GY7/8

GY7/8
BY7

GJUN

GY7/8
GY7/8
GY7/8
BY&8/9
GY7/8
BY&8/9
GY7/8
BJUN

M12

BJUN
BJUN
BY7
GY7/8
GY7/8
BY7
BY&8/9
GY7/8
BY7

70m

min.sec

17.42
19.27
19.49
21.21
21.34
23.19
23.41
26.06
26.39
29.45
29.50
30.19
34.14
34.51
35.08
35.10
35.13

38.44
42.43
43.05
44.41
47.40
50.51
53.36
57.14
58.40
58.47

mp
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp

mp

9 Controls

Score

1100
1000
981
820
903
759
822
745
664
588
593
642
517
508
504
553
553

457
414
411
392
371
344
330
374



White Course

Posn

0 AN N AW

11
12
13
14
14
16
18
19
20
21

1.72km

Name

Evie McDermott
Sophie Roberts
Liam Greenwood
Adam Flewker-Barker
Jimmy Dovener
Chelsea Wigmore
Hannah Saunders
Rachael Critch
Vicky Woodhouse
Tom Derbyshire
Karen Woodhouse
Katie Derbyshire
Sophie Myers
Kira Browne

Wyn Edwards
Judith Mawby
Michael Cottam+2
John Armitage+1
Olivia Brown+3
Katie Morris+3
Matthew Nash
Christopher Nash
Andrew Barlass
Jonathan Austin

Club/
School

CLee
SkP
AP
HP
HP
HP
ScP
AP
ScP
ScP
ScP
ScP
StD
MP
ScP
ScP
ScP
FPS
FPS
FPS

BP
HFRCP

Class

GJUN
GJUN
BJUN
BJUN
BJUN
GJUN
GJUN
GJUN
GJUN
BJUN
GJUN
GJUN
GJUN
GJUN
GJUN
GJUN
BJUN
BJUN
GJUN
GJUN
BJUN
BJUN
BJUN
BJUN

60m

min.sec

22.21
23.29
25.00
26.20
27.34
30.54
32.36
33.04
33.25
33.31
33.43
33.43
34.16
45.11
49.41
49.50
52.47
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp
mp

Score

1000
952
1000
949
907
723
686
676
669
746
663
663
652
495
450
448
474

12 Controls



Individual League after 3 events

Beacon Tockholes Nicky Duxbury Total Events

Fell Nook Park Points
BY12/13
Gregory Grace BS 881 1000 1000 2881 3
Ben Smith BRGS 865 689 951 2505 3
Robert Plant BRGS 551 672 805 2028 3
Andy Ramsden LRGS 830 1000 1830 2
Tom Winsor LRGS 923 774 1697 2
David Darlington BRGS 371 426 863 1661 3
lain Farrington BRGS 528 947 1475 2
Thomas Knapper LRGS 634 634 1
M Devlin LRGS 564 564 1
Beacon Tockholes Nicky Duxbury Total Events
Fell Nook Park Points
BY10/11
Tom Heaton BRGS 767 694 1000 2461 3
Simon Morton BS 859 601 762 2222 3
Edward Marston BRGS 659 602 807 2069 3
Duncan Harris BRGS 782 809 1591 2
George Gibbons BS 846 699 1545 2
Matthew Birch BS 879 660 1539 2
James Woods BRGS 392 438 652 1483 3
Joe Weston BRGS 726 603 0 1329 3
Andrew Emery BS 552 665 1217 2
Dean Leyland BRGS 618 546 1164 2
Paul Hutton BS 1000 1000 1
Stefan Harris BRGS 1000 0 1000 2
Thomas Knapper LRGS 990 990 1
Matthew Wilkinson BS 449 410 859 2
Ben Waugh BS 834 834 1
Jacky Cheong BHS 260 553 813 2
Malik Devlin LRGS 798 798 1
Richard Simms BHS 735 735 1
Matthew Haydock BS 675 675 1
Thomas Heaton BHS 0 585 585 2
Anthony Jones BS 528 528 1
Adam Crolla LRGS 427 427 1
C Pears Ryding LRGS 0 0 1



BY8/9

Danny Hoyle
Stephen Horrocks
Tom Lawson
James Heaton
Ben Dean

Alex Willis
Simon Austin
Liam Taylor

Kris Moeckell
Jack Bickerstaffe
Peter Read

Aden Woodall
Sandy Hetherington
Wesley Davidson
Alistair Livesey
Peter Lloyd

Chris Pearson
Paul Jefferson
Ben Lowe

Chris Fittes

Jack Heyworth
Adam Griffin
Jonathan Lewis
Ed Davenport
Tom Rutherford
Tom Smith

Alex Early
Marcus Weatherburn
Conor O'Halloran
Charlie Shaw
James Roberts
Victor Clemence
David Barlass

A Clemence
Andrew Patterson
Daniel Riddle
Chris Walker
Jadm Gaffrey
David Biggins
Chris Hill

BRGS
BRGS
StB
BRGS
BS
BRGS
StB
BRGS
LRGS
BS
BRGS
BRGS
LRGS
BRGS
BS
BS
BRGS
BHS
BHS
StB
BRGS
BRGS
BHS
LRGS
StB
StB
StB
StB
LRGS
StB
BS
LRGS
BRGS
LRGS
StB
BHS
RStT
StB
StB
RStT

Beacon Tockholes
Fell

858 1000
1000 798
877 806
932 755
809 889
641 797
912 661
868
478 559
611 618
695 888
972 0
855 695
410 543
664
708 671
623
734 568
454 835
584 688
583 652
583 530
314 730
844
797
780
767
669
0 665
645 0
640
0 0
556
523
482
275
248

Nicky
Nook

920
912
703
658
596
831
622
1000
820
568

595
564
768

0
738

588

392
344

Duxbury
Park

Total

Points

2779
2710
2386
2344
2294
2270
2195
1868
1857
1797
1583
1567
1550
1517
1432
1379
1361
1302
1289
1272
1235
1113
1044
844
797
780
767
669
665
645
640
588
556
523
482
392
344
275
248
0

Events
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Beacon Tockholes Nicky Duxbury  Total Events

Fell Nook Park Points

BY7

Lewis Yeomans AS 1000 981 1981 2

Hassan Shakeel BRGS 686 449 642 1776 3

Adam Petterson BRGS 669 521 553 1743 3

Anthony Kirkham BS 707 1000 1707 2

Sean True BS 736 957 1693 2

S Grimshaw BRGS 1000 642 1642 2

Oliver Sikora BRGS 669 623 1292 2

Robert Bolton BS 372 745 1117 2

James Anthony BBEC 1013 1013 1

J Rowbottom BRGS 1000 1000 1

Ben Heaton BRGS 987 0 987 2

Mark Bland BHS 938 0 938 2

T Adderley LRGS 787 787 1

C O'Halloren LRGS 758 758 1

Sam Hardy BS 302 392 694 2

Harry Appleyard ~ LRGS 651 651 1

Owen Henley SROCJ 642 642 1

Phillip Davies SROCJ 347 347 1

Beacon Tockholes Nicky Duxbury  Total Events
Fell Nook Park Points

BJUN
Chris Nash AP 747 906 0 1653 3
Ryan Daniel AP 695 906 1601 2
Ryan Whitehead AP 733 854 1587 2
Adam Flewker-Barker HP 463 949 1412 2
Liam Greenwood AP 359 1000 1359 2
Sam Mitchell HP 746 607 1353 2
Thomas Gibb HP 663 655 0 1318 3
Robert Vials SROCJ 437 812 1249 2
Jordan Daniel AP 563 563 1126 2
Matthew Nash AP 1000 0 1000 2
Sam Lyons CTK 1000 1000 1
Jimmy Dovener HP 907 907 1
Jacob Roberts SP 441 452 893 2
Jake Newsham CTK 873 873 1
Tom Derbyshire ScP 746 746 1
Sam Drinkwater PFOJ 662 662 1
Davenport BRGS 657 657 1
Jonathan Austin Holy Family 554 0 554 2
Edward Hardy St. Pius 517 517 1
Michael Cottam+2 ScP 474 474 1



GY12/13

Rebecca Roberts LGGS
Joanna Bailey BS
Sophie Kay BS
Rachel Bickerstaffe BS
Charlotte Finlay BS
Emma Longworth BS
Ruth Robinson LGGS
Carla Harris BRGS
Sarah Hutton BS
Emma Plant BRGS
Sally Thompson LGGS

GY11

Helen O'Rourke BS
Amy Richardson BS

Holly Vanston BHS
Kimberley Johns BS
Katie Myers SCHS
GY9/10

Emily Lester BRGS
Sarah Finlay BS
Paula Bateson THS
Alison Anthony =~ SROCIJ
Sophie Clarke BS
Abigail Dewhurst BS
Rosanna Bury BS
Holly Jeffers BS
Alison Grennan BS
Jenny Myers SELOCJ
Kimberley Johns BS
Sarah Yeomans PFOJ
Rebecca Howard  BRGS
Amy Petterson BRGS
Lucy Fryer StB

Beacon Tockholes
Fell

1000 1000
854 998
814 770
710 666
689 605
571 526
837 859
769

850

741

Beacon Tockholes
Fell

622
507

560

644

Beacon Tockholes
Fell

592 1000

980 670

864 653
1100

962

1100

798 489

657 585

585 586

1000 749

687

699 704

628 495
433

Nicky
Nook

1000
785
989
840
847
738
0
676

549

Nicky
Nook

734
751
659

508

Nicky
Nook

1000
751
685
1034
1100
926
721
662
719
0
874

637
758

Duxbury
Park

3000
2637
2574
2217
2141
1835
1696
1445
850
741
549

Total
Points

Duxbury
Park

1916
1258
659
644
508

Total
Points

Duxbury
Park

2592
2401
2201
2134
2062
2026
2008
1904
1889
1749
1561
1403
1123
1070
758

Total
Points

Events
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Beacon Tockholes Nicky Duxbury Total Events

Fell Nook Park Points
GY7/8
Kate Parmenter BS 879 610 504 1993 3
Eleanor Silkstone BRGS 793 589 508 1890 2
Sam Robinson BHS 518 559 457 1534 3
Leonie Greenwood Tulketh 743 664 1407 2
Sinead Lane BS 547 820 1367 2
Alex Earley StB 767 492 1259 2
Pui San Hu BS 617 593 1210 2
Wendy Madden& Hannah Jones BRGS 876 330 1206 2
Ashleigh Davis and Emily Morley BRGS 392 759 1151 2
Katy Meacher BRGS 716 414 1130 2
Alix McDermot BRGS 0 1000 0 1000 3
Rachel Meacher/Sophie Horrocks StD 1000 1000 1
Claire Dunne BRGS 491 0 508 999 3
Amy Dennis BS 962 0 0 962 3
Amy Rodwell BS 491 426 917 2
Emily Hoskin BRGS 496 371 867 2
Betan Walton BRGS 841 841 1
Flora Hetherington SROCJ 821 821 1
Ashley Millward BRGS 780 0 780 2
Leonie Shaffer BS 517 517 1
Thorrun Govind BS 411 411 1
H Jones W Maden BRGS 387 387 1
R O'Gorman BRGS 371 371 1
Beacon Tockholes Nicky Duxbury Total Events
Fell Nook Park Points
GJUN
Sophie Roberts SkP 948 806 952 2706 3
Rachel Critch AP 756 847 676 2279 3
Sophie Myers SELOCJ 792 724 652 2168 3
Kira Browne SROCJ 770 896 495 2161 3
Hannah Smith HP 1000 495 553 2048 3
Sophie Horrocks CLee 1000 903 1903 2
Lauren Vials SROCJ 725 916 1641 2
Eleanor Vials SROCJ 359 792 1151 2
Zoe Harding SROC 1100 1100 1
Beth Mooney HP 495 553 1048 2
Evie McDermott CLee 1000 1000 1
Hannah McEvoy CtK 980 980 1
Katrin Harding SROCJ 822 822 1
Hazel Browne SROCJ 254 476 730 2
Chelsea Wigmore HP 723 723 1
Rebecca Quickfall SROCJ 713 713 1
Hannah Saunders ScP 686 686 1
Vicky Woodhouse ScP 669 669 1
Karen Woodhouse ScP 663 663 1
Katie Derbyshire ScP 663 663 1
Amy and Hannah Datnis Meadowhead 549 549 1



Team Results

Sixth Forms and Colleges

Bacup and Rawtenstall G.S.

Bolton School

Ben Smith G 951 Gregory Grace G 1000
lain Farrington LG 947 Sophie Kay G 989
David Darlington LG 863 Charlotte Finlay G 847
2762 2837
Lancaster Girls' Grammar School  PFOJ
Rebecca Roberts G 1000 Carla Harris o 676
Sally Thompson LG 549
1549 676
Secondary Schools

Bacup and Rawtenstall G.S.

Bolton School

Lancaster Royal G.S.

Liam Taylor BY8/9 O 1000 Andrew Kirkham  BY7 Y 1000 Thomas Knapper BY10/11
Tom Heaton BY10/11 LG 1000 Alastair Livesey BY8/9 LG 768 Kris Moekell BY8/9
Danny Hoyle BY89 O 920 Simon Morton BY10/11 LG 762 Victor Clemence BY8/9
Stephen Horrocks BY89 O 912 Amy Richardson  GY11 G 751
Alex Willis BY8/9 O 831 Robert Bolton BY7 Y 745
Edward Marston BY10/11 LG 807 Helen O'Rourke GYl1l G 734
5471 4761
Balshaw's C.E. H.S. PFO Juniors St.Bernard's
Holly Vanston GY1l O 659 Lewis Yeomans BY7 Y 981 Thomas Lawson BY8/9
Kin Cheong BY10/11 O 553 Duncan Harris BY10/11 LG 809 Simon Austin ~ BY8/9
Daniel Riddle BY8/9 Y 392 1790
1604
Standish CHS Ripley St Thomas Broughton BEC
Katie Myers GY1l O 508 Chris Walker BY8/9 Y 344 James Anthony BY7
508 344
Primary Schools
Ashton Primary Christ The King Primary SROCJ
Chris Nash BJUN W 906 Sam Lyons BJUN W 1000 Lauren Vials GJUN
Ryan Daniel BJUN W 906 Jake Newsham  BJUN W 873 Kira Browne GJUN
Ryan Whitehead BJUN W 854 Hannah McEvoy GJUN W 980 Robert Vials BJUN
2666 2853
Skerton Primary SELOCJ Harris Primary
Jacob Roberts BJUN W 452 Sophie Myers GJUN W 724 Thomas Gibb BJUN
Sophie Roberts GJUN W 806 724 Sam Mitchell BJUN
1258 Beth Mooney + Hannah GIUN
Smith
Constable Lee, St Paul's Primary Holy Family St Pius
Sophie Horrocks  GJUN W 1000 Jonathan Austin  BJUN W 554 Edward Hardy BJUN
1000 554
PFOJ
Sam Drinkwater BJUN W 662
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990

820

588
2398

703
622
1325

1013
1013

916

896

812
2623

655
607

495
1757

517
517



Sixth Forms and Colleges

Beacon Fell Tockholes
Score Points Score Points
Bolton School 2586 5 2768 5
Bacup and Rawtenstall G.S. 2375 3 1889 2
Lancaster Girls' G.S 1837 2 1859 1
Lancaster Royal G.S. 830 1 2408 3
PFO
Secondary Schools
Beacon Fell Tockholes
Score Points Score Points
Bacup and Rawtenstall G.S. 5892 10 5429 10
Bolton School 5883 8 4545 8
Lancaster Royal G.S. 5003 7 3937 6
Balshaw's C.E. H.S. 2281 5 4391 7
St Bernard's 4803 6 3170 5
PFO Juniors 699 1 704 2
SROC Juniors 1528 4 2089 4
SELOC Juniors 1000 3 749 3
Broughton B.E.C.
Turton H.S. 864 2 653 1
Standish H.S.
Ripley St Thomas
Primary Schools
Beacon Fell Tockholes
Score Points Score Points
Harris Primary 2408 6 1757 7
Ashton Primary 2503 8 2666 9
SROC Juniors 2221 5 2623 8
Christ The King Primary 451 1 2853 11
Scorton Primary 1389 4
Constable Lee, St Paul's Primary 1000 5
SELOCJ 792 3 724 4
Skerton Primary 1258 6
PFO Juniors 662 2 662 3
Holy Family 554 2
St Pius 517 1
Moorside Primary
Next event

Please send any corrections to names, age groups, or school/club affiliations to Mike Dent,
phone 01772 423380 or email dentjm@dial.pipex.com.

Some corrections from events 1 and 2 which affect Individual and Schools League summary
results have been included.

Schools League after 3 events

Nicky Nook

Score
2837
2762
1549

676

Nicky Nook

Score
5471
4761
2398
1604
1325
1790

1013

508
344

Nicky Nook

Score
2580
1676
1922

2100
1903
652
952

495

Points

Duxbury Park

Points Score Points
5
3

2

Duxbury Park
Score Points

10
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Duxbury Park

Points Score Points
9
4

6
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LSOA 3, Sunday 14th December at Duxbury Park,
run by
South Ribble Orienteers.

Organiser Tony Newton, 01257 451228

Total
Points
15
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Total

Points

Total
Points
22
21
19
12



